Approval sheet
Page 1 of 12 ASC_WWxxP_V_AUTO_V02  Apr - 2025
WW25P_V, WW20P_V, WW10P_V, WW12P_V,
WW08P_V, WW06P_V, WW04P_V
1%, 5%  100mΩ~976mΩ
Thick Film High Power Low Ohm Chip Resistors
Size 2512 2W, 2010 1W, 1210 1/2W, 1206 1/2W
0805 1/4W ; 0603 1/8W, 0402 1/8W

WW06  : 0603
WW04  : 0402
Type code
P :Power
2512 size = 2W
2010 size = 1W
1206 size = 1/2W
1210 size = 1/2W
0805 size = 1/4W
0603 szie = 1/8W
0402 size = 1/8W
Resistance code
E96 +E24:
“R”  is first digit
followed by 3
significant digits.
e.g.:
0.1ohm  = R100
0.56ohm = R560
Tolerance
J : 5%
F : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel taping
G : 13” Reel taping
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
V =
1. AEC Q200
Compliant
2. Anti-Sulfuration
ASTM B-809-95
compliant 60C x
480hrs
3. 100% CCD visual
inspection
Tape packaging WW12, WW10, WW08, WW06 : 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per reel.
                WW04: 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per reel.
            WW25, WW20:  12mm width plastic taping 4,000pcs per reel.
MARKING
 0402 size series has no marking on the product overcoat for both 5% & 1%.
 4-digit marking for 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805 size
Each resistor is marked with a four-digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
R510 = 0.510Ω (510mΩ)
 3-digit marking for 0603 size
Rule Series
Resistance
Range
Example Table
“R” followed by 2 significant digits if the 4th
digit is “0”
E24
100mΩ
~910mΩ
110mΩ= R10
220mΩ= R22
510mΩ= R51
Table-1
The 1st two digit codes are referring to the
CODE on the table, the 3rd code is the
index of resistance value :”Z”
E96